



# TABULATION OF QUOTES

PROJECT NO.: **WAITE 144909**  
 NAME: **AMPHITHEATER EAST PARKING LOT**  
 OWNER: **CITY OF WAITE PARK, MN**  
 QUOTE DATE: **12:00 P.M., WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2021**

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1 C&L EXCAVATING, INC.		2 LANDWEHR CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1	1.00	TREE	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$410.00	\$410.00
2	131.00	SQ YD	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	\$10.00	\$1,310.00	\$7.00	\$917.00	\$6.95	\$910.45
3	64.00	SQ YD	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$12.00	\$768.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$9.00	\$576.00
4	100.00	LIN FT	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$4.60	\$460.00
5	1.00	EACH	REMOVE STORM SEWER CASTING ASSEMBLY	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$115.00	\$115.00
6	1.00	EACH	REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$196.00	\$196.00
7	1.00	EACH	SALVAGE & INSTALL HYDRANT & 6" LEAD	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
8	1.00	EACH	SALVAGE & INSTALL SIGN	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
9	1.00	EACH	SALVAGE & INSTALL LIGHTING UNIT & BASE	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,770.00	\$5,770.00
10	17.00	LIN FT	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	\$8.00	\$136.00	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$6.00	\$102.00
11	154.00	LIN FT	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	\$5.00	\$770.00	\$5.00	\$770.00	\$2.00	\$308.00
12	1.00	HOUR	STREET SWEEPING TYPE WET PICKUP	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$296.00	\$296.00
13	1.00	LUMP SUM	COMMON EXCAVATION (STRIP VEGATATION, RESHAPE TO DRAIN TO POND AS SHOWN IN GRADING PLAN) (P)	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$115,700.00	\$115,700.00
14	3,250.00	CU YD	PLACE AND COMPACT AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5 THAT IS SUPPLIED AND DELIVERED TO SITE BY OWNER (P) (CV)	\$10.00	\$32,500.00	\$3.00	\$9,750.00	\$7.20	\$23,400.00
15	37.00	TON	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE	\$100.00	\$3,700.00	\$206.00	\$7,622.00	\$242.75	\$8,981.75
16	46.00	TON	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$190.00	\$8,740.00	\$219.00	\$10,074.00
17	20.00	GALLON	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	\$3.50	\$70.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$7.70	\$154.00
18	92.00	LIN FT	B618 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$30.00	\$2,760.00	\$30.00	\$2,760.00	\$47.40	\$4,360.80
19	130.00	SQ FT	4" CONCRETE WALK	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$13.85	\$1,800.50
20	138.00	SQ FT	6" CONCRETE WALK	\$15.00	\$2,070.00	\$18.00	\$2,484.00	\$15.00	\$2,070.00
21	24.00	SQ FT	TRUNCATED DOMES	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$106.00	\$2,544.00
22	126.00	SQ FT	CROSSWALK PAVEMENT MARKING WHITE - EPOXY	\$10.00	\$1,260.00	\$20.00	\$2,520.00	\$29.60	\$3,729.60
23	1.00	EACH	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
24	1.00	EACH	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
25	204.00	POUND	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	\$8.00	\$1,632.00	\$8.00	\$1,632.00	\$10.00	\$2,040.00
26	1.00	LUMP SUM	POND EXCAVATION	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00
27	105.00	LIN FT	ROCK WEEPER	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$54.75	\$5,748.75
28	1.00	EACH	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$780.00	\$780.00
29	1.00	EACH	STORM SEWER CASTING ASSEMBLY	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$820.00	\$820.00
30	1.00	EACH	12" RC PIPE APRON	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00
31	4.00	LIN FT	12" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$182.00	\$728.00
32	80.00	LIN FT	24" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL III	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$76.00	\$6,080.00
33	8.00	LIN FT	27" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL III	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00



# TABULATION OF QUOTES

PROJECT NO.: **WAITE 144909**  
 NAME: **AMPHITHEATER EAST PARKING LOT**  
 OWNER: **CITY OF WAITE PARK, MN**  
 QUOTE DATE: **12:00 P.M., WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2021**

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1 C&L EXCAVATING, INC.		2 LANDWEHR CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
34	1.00	EACH	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 60-4020	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,180.00	\$5,180.00
35	1.00	EACH	CONSTRUCT 48" SKIMMER STRUCTURE	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00
36	1.00	EACH	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
37	1,600.00	LIN FT	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$2.10	\$3,360.00	\$2.40	\$3,840.00
38	7.00	EACH	INLET PROTECTION	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$217.00	\$1,519.00
39	500.00	CU YD	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00
40	2.00	ACRE	SEEDING (INCLUDES SEED, FERTILIZER, & STABILIZATION)	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,020.00	\$6,040.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$170,026.00</b>		<b>\$171,425.00</b>		<b>\$261,923.85</b>
<b>ALTERNATE A</b>									
41	(3,250.00)	CU YD	PLACE AND COMPACT AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5 THAT IS SUPPLIED AND DELIVERED TO SITE BY OWNER (P) (CV)	\$15.00	(\$48,750.00)	\$3.00	(\$9,750.00)	\$7.20	(\$23,400.00)
42	3,250.00	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5	\$28.00	\$91,000.00	\$24.50	\$79,625.00	\$30.00	\$97,500.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE A</b>					<b>\$42,250.00</b>		<b>\$69,875.00</b>		<b>\$74,100.00</b>
<b>SUMMARY</b>									
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$170,026.00</b>		<b>\$171,425.00</b>		<b>\$261,923.85</b>
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE A</b>					<b>\$42,250.00</b>		<b>\$69,875.00</b>		<b>\$74,100.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$212,276.00</b>		<b>\$241,300.00</b>		<b>\$336,023.85</b>

P:\UZ\W\WAITE\139497\6-bid-const\Bidding\AMP East Parking Lot Quote\Quote Tabulation.xlsx\BIDTAB